501785898 01/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul W. Demone	02/22/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mosaid Technologies Incorporated	
Street Address:	11 Hines Road	
City:	Kanata	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K2K 2X1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6967523

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)591-8148
Email: ipadmin@mosaid.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Mosaid Technologies Incorporated

Address Line 1: 11 Hines Road Address Line 2: Suite 203

Address Line 4: Ottawa, CANADA K2K 2X1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1120-02US-000-15
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victoria Donnelly

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment from Inventor to Mosaid#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027529 FRAME: 0754 240 00 028

SOLE TO CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

(Foreign Inventor and Assignee)

WHEREAS, the undersigned, <u>Paul W. DeMone</u>, a resident of <u>Kanata, Ontario, Canada</u>, (hereinafter termed "Inventor"), has invented certain new and useful improvements in:

CHARGE PUMP POWER SUPPLY

and has executed a declaration or oath for an application for an application filed on the day of 28, September, 2001, for a United States patent disclosing and identifying the invention; and

WHEREAS MOSAID Technologies (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of CANADA, having a place of business at P.O. 11 Hines Road, Kanata, Ontario K2K 2X1, Canada, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein (all collectively hereinafter termed "invention"), heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Inventor, and in and to any and all patents thereon granted in the United States of America.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Inventor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to any and all other applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States of America, including each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; (c) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said patents; and (d) in and to each and every patent claim resulting from a reexamination certificate for any and all of said patents.
- 2. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor and said Inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventor has executed this instrument on the date given below and delivered this instrument to said Assignee.

Paul W. DeMone

Legalizațio

- 1 -

252.001:060101

RECORDED: 01/13/2012